Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender: 

Dated: 09.01.2025 

1. In the event of e-filling intending bidder may download the tender document from the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate. 

Within 45 (Forty Five) Rs.3669/-(Three 
Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty Nine only) 

days from the next 
date of Purchase 
Order(Delivery at 

Siliguri Zonal Testing) 

2. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid should be submitted in technical and financial folder 
concurrently duly digitally signed by the Tenderer through the website https://wbtenders.gov.